

TGT74 Ultimate Chocolate Lovers Gift Box

TGT-CORP-50

EAN 0605996969999

Contents:

- All Around the Fire Hot chocolate Spoons (37g x 2)
- Farmhouse Biscuits Milk Chocolate Millionaires Shortbread (150g)
- Monty Bojangles Choccy Scoffy Cocoa Dusted Truffles (150g)
- Sugar Soul Chocolate Cranberries (247g)
- YOKOKO Fudge Brownie Milk Chocolate (100g)
- YOKOKO Orange Indulgence Dark Chocolate (100g)

Description:

Seriously chocolatey, this Ultimate Chocolate Box includes Monty Bojangles Choccy Scoffy Truffles, two All Around The Fire Hot Chocolate Spoons, Sugar Soul Chocolate Cranberries, Milk Chocolate Millionaires Shortbread, YOKOKO Fudge Brownie Milk Chocolate and YOKOKO Orange Indulgence Dark Chocolate.



Item	Allergens	Ingredients
All Around the Fire Hot chocolate Spoons (37g x 2)	Milk, Soya	Sugar 42%, cocoa butter 24% whole milk powder 22.5% cocoa mass 11% emulsifier: soya lecithin <1%, natural vanilla flavouring <1%
Farmhouse Biscuits Milk Chocolate Millionaires Shortbread (150g)	Milk, Wheat, Soya May also contain egg and tree nuts	Milk Chocolate (40%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (16%) (Milk , Salt), Sugar, Butterscotch Pieces (3%) (Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk , Salt), Sustainable Palm Oil, Natural Flavouring).
Monty Bojangles Choccy Scoffy Cocoa Dusted Truffles (150g)	Soya, Milk. Manufactured in a nut environment.	Vegetable Oils (Coconut, RSPO MB Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (from Milk), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)
Sugar Soul Chocolate Cranberries (247g)	Milk May contain traces of nuts & peanuts.	Cranberries (sugar, sunflower oil), (35%), Dark Chocolate (65%)(sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whey (MILK), vegetable fat (Palm SG), Emulsifier: sunflower Lecithin (E322), Glazing agents: gum Arabic (E414), shellac (E904)). Dark chocolate contains vegetable fat in addition to Cocoa Butter. Cocoa solids 35% min.
YOKOKO Fudge Brownie Milk Chocolate (100g)	Milk, Soya	Milk chocolate 92% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Cornish clotted cream flavoured fudge pieces 8%: (sugar, sweetened condensed milk , glucose

		syrup, butter (milk), clotted cream (milk), invert sugar syrup, emulsifier: soya lecithin, salt).
YOKOKO Orange Indulgence Dark Chocolate (100g)	Soya, Wheat	Dark chocolate 92% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), orange flavoured jelly pieces 7% (concentrated apple puree, concentrated orange juice, humectant: glycerol, fructose glucose syrup, glucose syrup, wheat fibre, sugar, rice starch, palm fat (RSPO-SG), gelling agent: pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural orange flavouring, anti-oxidant: ascorbic acid, colouring: curcumin E100), natural orange oil 1%.

Allergen statement:

All items within this box can contain allergens including Wheat, Eggs, Soya, Milk, Peanuts, Hazelnuts and Nuts and are prepared in a facility that handles these allergens. Ingredients can change and if you are allergic to an item, you must check the ingredients printed on the packaging when you receive the product before consuming. Do not consume without checking the packaging ingredients first.

Prepared and packed by The Gifting Team, Unit 25 Orion Way, North Shields, NE29 7SN, www.thegiftingteam.com.
Last updated 22nd September 2023.